PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDED ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 017670 Frame 0782. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE RECORDED ASSIGNMENT IS A COMPLETE COPY OF THE ASSIGNMENT INCLUDING THE SIGNATURE PAGE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. DEVOLITES	04/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEOCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12150 MONUMENT DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7702781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dkramer@intprop.com

MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: **BUILDING 2, SUITE 300** Address Line 4: **AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6757-57200 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEAN M. MUNYON **SIGNATURE:** /Dean M. Munyon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective_assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0934 502716228

source=Corrective_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0935 Form PTO-1895 (Nov. 08/05) OMS No. 0651-0027 (dap. 8/50/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Pages and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademork Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ss) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)			
John A. Devolites	Name: TECCO Corporation			
	iriemai Address			
Additional Appendix) of conversing feath/941 attentions? Yes X 145	Street Address:			
3. Wature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Data(s): April 24, 2006	12150 Monument Drive Suite 400			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Cay: Fairfax			
Covernment interest Assignment	State: Virginia			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Casatry: US 750 22033			
Core	Additional nume(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
11/367,036 Additional rumbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Yes X No 8. Tesal number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:			
Name: Raiph P. Albrecht VENABLE LLP	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. DkL: 42749-219626	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not effecting title)			
cw; Washington	8. Payment Information			
Subs. <u>CC</u> Zap. <u>20043-9998</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number (703) 760-1681	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Accessri Number 22-0261 Authorized User Name Raigh P. Albrecht			
*Gal (320) May 22 2006				
Raiph P. Albracht Regis. No.: Name of Person Signing	43,465 Tatal number of pages including cover 4 sheet, adaptiments, and occurrents.			

783262

8.8	
×	
N	
i,	
Ω.	
*	
M	
N	
M	
*	
0	
23	

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(iss):	2. Hame and address of receiving party(iss)	
John A. Devolites	Name: TEOCO Corporation	
	internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of convoying perty(les) etheches? Yes X NS	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2006	12150 Monument Drive Suite 400	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	•	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Fairfax	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Virginia	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 22033	
Cither	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/367,038 Additional numbers attached?	8. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ralph P. Albrecht VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. DkL: 42749-219626	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Environment	
	None required (government interest not effecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment information	
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credii Card Lest 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (703) 760-1681	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261	
Emsi Address: rpalbrecht@venable.com	Authorized User Name Raliph P. Albrecht	
"GREDINGE	May 22, 2006	
Ralph P. Albrecht Regis. No.: Name of Person Signing	43,466 Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 24th day of April 2006, by John A. Devolites (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 2634 Hunter Mill Road; Oakton, Virginia 22124.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF STORING DATA FILES AT A REMOTE STORAGE FACILITY, set forth in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on March 3, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/367,038; and

WHEREAS, TEOCO Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Virginia having its principal place of business at 12150 Monument Drive; Suite 400; Fairfax, Virginia 22033 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0938 AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Provisional application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PATENT REEL: 032426 FRAME: 0939

VENABLE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26694

- 3 -